
SUBJECT TO REVISION

ESSEX  COUNTY  REAL  PROPERTY  TAX  SERVICE

$13,555,340
February 10, 2010 08:23 AM

CHESTERFIELD 189,158,911 92.71% 204,032,910 2.985785% $404,733.25 $2.139647 $213.96 $427.93

CROWN POINT 133,048,749 100.00% 133,048,749 1.946711% $263,883.30 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

ELIZABETHTOWN 152,667,570 100.00% 152,667,570 2.233765% $302,794.44 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

ESSEX 124,379,749 100.00% 124,379,749 1.615695% $219,012.98 $1.760841 $176.08 $352.17

JAY 247,439,223 100.00% 247,439,223 3.620422% $490,760.56 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

KEENE 543,567,745 100.00% 543,567,745 7.357039% $997,271.61 $1.834678 $183.47 $366.94

LEWIS 95,037,013 100.00% 95,037,013 1.390540% $188,492.42 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

MINERVA 299,401,149 100.00% 299,401,149 4.021882% $545,179.76 $1.820901 $182.09 $364.18

MORIAH 206,913,320 100.00% 206,913,320 3.027465% $410,383.19 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

NEWCOMB 381,172,983 100.00% 381,172,983 5.197358% $704,519.61 $1.848294 $184.83 $369.66

NORTH ELBA 2,198,352,323 100.00% 2,198,352,323 32.165328% $4,360,119.63 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

NORTH HUDSON 132,668,648 100.00% 132,668,648 1.941150% $263,129.42 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

SAINT ARMAND 152,872,718 100.00% 152,872,718 2.236767% $303,201.33 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

SCHROON 677,319,149 100.00% 677,319,149 9.910237% $1,343,366.34 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

TICONDEROGA 402,739,505 73.00% 551,697,952 8.072231% $1,094,218.34 $2.716938 $271.69 $543.39

WESTPORT 227,851,117 100.00% 227,851,117 3.333818% $451,910.33 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

WILLSBORO 308,482,003 100.00% 308,482,003 3.987680% $540,543.52 $1.752269 $175.23 $350.45

WILMINGTON 197,602,292 100.00% 197,602,292 2.891230% $391,916.08 $1.983358 $198.34 $396.67

  AVERAGE =   AVERAGE =
$198.28 $396.56

GRAND TOTALS 6,834,506,613 98%N/A6,670,674,167

FISCAL 2010 TAX LEVY:

FISCAL 2010 TAX RATES
FOR COUNTY PURPOSES

TOWN % SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

$ SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE

EQUALIZATION 
RATE

EQUALIZED 
ASSESSED VALUE

A
P
P
O

$13,275,436 $1.990119

TAX IMPACT ANALYSIS

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $100,000

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $200,000

TAX RATE PER 
THOUSAND TAXABLE 

VALUE
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COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

152000 CHESTERFIELD 189,195,549 189,158,911 92.71% 204,072,429 404,733.25 0.00 404,733.25 N/A 2.139647

152200 CROWN POINT 133,093,974 133,048,749 100.00% 133,093,974 263,883.30 0.00 263,883.30 " 1.983358

152400 ELIZABETHTOWN 152,692,159 152,667,570 100.00% 152,692,159 302,794.44 0.00 302,794.44 " 1.983358

152600 ESSEX 124,384,749 124,379,749 100.00% 124,384,749 219,012.98 0.00 219,012.98 " 1.760841

152800 JAY 247,463,378 247,439,223 100.00% 247,463,378 490,760.56 0.00 490,760.56 " 1.983358

153000 KEENE 543,583,845 543,567,745 100.00% 543,583,845 997,271.61 0.00 997,271.61 " 1.834678

153200 LEWIS 95,043,115 95,037,013 100.00% 95,043,115 188,492.42 0.00 188,492.42 " 1.983358

153400 MINERVA 299,401,149 299,401,149 100.00% 299,401,149 545,179.76 0.00 545,179.76 " 1.820901

153600 MORIAH 206,946,545 206,913,320 100.00% 206,946,545 410,383.19 0.00 410,383.19 " 1.983358

153800 NEWCOMB 381,182,483 381,172,983 100.00% 381,182,483 704,519.61 0.00 704,519.61 " 1.848294

154000 NORTH ELBA 2,198,384,323 2,198,352,323 100.00% 2,198,384,323 4,360,119.63 0.00 4,360,119.63 " 1.983358

154200 NORTH HUDSON 132,679,198 132,668,648 100.00% 132,679,198 263,129.42 0.00 263,129.42 " 1.983358

154400 SAINT ARMAND 152,874,218 152,872,718 100.00% 152,874,218 303,201.33 0.00 303,201.33 " 1.983358

TOTAL (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

NEW YORK STATE

Albany, NY 12210-2714

See instructions on the back of this form.

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION 
PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW

ESSEX

RP-6094-a (1/95)

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2010, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2009

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

ASSESSED VALUE 
USED FOR 

APPORTIONMENT
CITY OR TOWN

(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report
constitutes a true statement of fact:

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED BY 
THE STATE BOARD

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
16 Sheridan Avenue

TAX 
RATE

EXPLANATION OF 
ADJUSTMENTS

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

(NOT APPLICABLE)

for apportionment in column 2:

and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPS

(SEE PAGE 2)



COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

154600 SCHROON 677,328,899 677,319,149 100.00% 677,328,899 1,343,366.34 0.00 1,343,366.34 N/A 1.983358

154800 TICONDEROGA 402,756,265 402,739,505 73.00% 551,720,911 1,094,218.34 0.00 1,094,218.34 " 2.716938

155000 WESTPORT 227,851,817 227,851,117 100.00% 227,851,817 451,910.33 0.00 451,910.33 " 1.983358

155200 WILLSBORO 308,492,003 308,482,003 100.00% 308,492,003 540,543.52 0.00 540,543.52 " 1.752269

155400 WILMINGTON 197,605,727 197,602,292 100.00% 197,605,727 391,916.08 0.00 391,916.08 " 1.983358

TOTAL 6,670,959,396 6,670,674,167 N/A 6,834,800,922 13,275,436.11 0.00 13,275,436.11 N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
NEW YORK STATE

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED BY 
THE STATE BOARD

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

ESSEX

RP-6094-a (1/95) STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION 

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report

TAX 
RATECITY OR TOWN EXPLANATION OF 

ADJUSTMENTS

ASSESSED VALUE 
USED FOR 

APPORTIONMENT

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPS constitutes a true statement of fact:
exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used
for apportionment in column 2:

(518) 873-3390

Bernard P. Roy

Director, Real Property Tax Services(NOT APPLICABLE)

12/21/2008

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2010, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2009 16 Sheridan Avenue
Albany, NY 12210-2714

See instructions on the back of this form.
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